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Split time results Page 1  OE2003 © Stephan Krämer 2008 

 Pl  Name  Time

 A Bahn  (40)  5.0 km   20 C
 1(145)  2(131)  3(140)  4(130)  5(127)  6(134)  7(135)  8(128)  9(121) 10(138)  11(139) 12(133) 13(141) 14(123)

 15(124) 16(125) 17(136) 18(137) 19(144) 20(129)  F

 1  Teodor Yordanov  25:06  0:26  1:48  2:20  3:49  5:21  6:49  7:49  8:57  9:52  11:15  11:56  12:40  13:21  14:44
 OC München OC München  0:26  1:22  0:32  1:29  1:32  1:28  1:00  1:08  0:55  1:23  0:41  0:44  0:41  1:23

 17:18  19:14  20:51  22:22  23:10  24:18  25:06
 2:34  1:56  1:37  1:31  0:48  1:08  0:48

 2  Michael Laraia  25:26  0:35  1:56  2:24  3:56  5:30  6:41  7:48  8:48  9:45  11:06  11:53  12:38  13:20  14:53

 Individual Individuals/No Club  0:35  1:21  0:28  1:32  1:34  1:11  1:07  1:00  0:57  1:21  0:47  0:45  0:42  1:33

 17:47  19:36  21:02  22:37  23:30  24:37  25:26

 2:54  1:49  1:26  1:35  0:53  1:07  0:49

 3  Ole Baath  26:11  0:32  1:53  2:24  4:11  5:47  7:08  8:19  9:29  10:16  11:42  12:27  13:25  14:10  15:44

 TSV Jetzen TSV Jetzendorf  0:32  1:21  0:31  1:47  1:36  1:21  1:11  1:10  0:47  1:26  0:45  0:58  0:45  1:34

 18:34  20:44  21:37  23:20  24:07  25:16  26:11

 2:50  2:10  0:53  1:43  0:47  1:09  0:55

 4  Ronny Natho  28:24  0:31  1:59  2:34  4:18  6:04  7:38  8:54  10:14  11:05  12:32  13:31  14:21  15:09  16:39

 OC München OC München  0:31  1:28  0:35  1:44  1:46  1:34  1:16  1:20  0:51  1:27  0:59  0:50  0:48  1:30

 19:41  21:42  22:47  24:39  25:37  26:47  28:24

 3:02  2:01  1:05  1:52  0:58  1:10  1:37

 5  Oleksandra Parkhomenko  29:42  0:39  2:19  2:59  4:53  6:34  8:09  9:31  11:04  11:59  13:33  14:24  15:21  16:13  17:49

 OLV Landsh OLV Landshut  0:39  1:40  0:40  1:54  1:41  1:35  1:22  1:33  0:55  1:34  0:51  0:57  0:52  1:36

 20:52  23:06  24:35  26:34  27:23  28:46  29:42

 3:03  2:14  1:29  1:59  0:49  1:23  0:56

 6  Ralph Körner  31:08  0:34  2:21  3:02  5:19  7:14  8:53  10:13  11:35  12:32  14:15  15:11  16:11  17:06  18:52

 OLV Landsh OLV Landshut  0:34  1:47  0:41  2:17  1:55  1:39  1:20  1:22  0:57  1:43  0:56  1:00  0:55  1:46

 22:09  24:38  26:09  27:59  28:56  30:07  31:08

 3:17  2:29  1:31  1:50  0:57  1:11  1:01

 7  Arist Kozhevnikov  31:47  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----

 OC München OC München
 -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  31:47

 31:47

 8  Jack Hay  32:01  0:40  2:16  2:52  4:41  6:26  8:04  9:25  10:50  11:51  13:33  14:30  15:34  16:31  18:25

 OC München OC München  0:40  1:36  0:36  1:49  1:45  1:38  1:21  1:25  1:01  1:42  0:57  1:04  0:57  1:54

 22:17  24:56  26:17  28:19  29:20  30:58  32:01

 3:52  2:39  1:21  2:02  1:01  1:38  1:03

 9  Anton Gutsul  32:05  0:45  2:30  3:07  4:56  7:19  9:08  10:30  12:03  13:01  14:38  15:36  16:33  17:26  19:15

 Individual No club  0:45  1:45  0:37  1:49  2:23  1:49  1:22  1:33  0:58  1:37  0:58  0:57  0:53  1:49

 22:37  25:10  26:56  28:55  29:46  31:07  32:05

 3:22  2:33  1:46  1:59  0:51  1:21  0:58

 10  Franz Bernt  32:09  0:41  2:14  3:38  5:22  7:10  8:46  10:03  12:09  13:08  14:42  15:48  16:52  17:44  19:22

 OC München OC München  0:41  1:33  1:24  1:44  1:48  1:36  1:17  2:06  0:59  1:34  1:06  1:04  0:52  1:38

 22:28  24:52  26:10  28:07  29:18  30:53  32:09

 3:06  2:24  1:18  1:57  1:11  1:35  1:16

 11  Sergei Golenev  32:40  0:36  2:05  2:48  4:36  6:43  8:28  9:49  11:24  12:20  13:59  14:56  15:52  16:48  18:33

 Butovo Wol Butovo Wolves  0:36  1:29  0:43  1:48  2:07  1:45  1:21  1:35  0:56  1:39  0:57  0:56  0:56  1:45

 21:51  25:47  27:05  29:05  30:07  31:27  32:40

 3:18  3:56  1:18  2:00  1:02  1:20  1:13

 12  Peter Weinig  32:47  0:30  2:09  2:49  4:44  6:44  8:19  9:39  11:10  12:14  13:57  14:53  15:53  16:51  18:44

 OC München OC München  0:30  1:39  0:40  1:55  2:00  1:35  1:20  1:31  1:04  1:43  0:56  1:00  0:58  1:53

 22:20  25:08  26:50  29:01  30:09  31:40  32:47

 3:36  2:48  1:42  2:11  1:08  1:31  1:07

 13  Mathias Neumüller  32:49  0:34  2:06  2:44  4:39  6:33  8:13  9:33  11:17  12:13  13:53  14:56  15:53  17:11  18:51

 OC München OC München  0:34  1:32  0:38  1:55  1:54  1:40  1:20  1:44  0:56  1:40  1:03  0:57  1:18  1:40

 21:59  24:24  26:56  29:14  30:14  31:34  32:49

 3:08  2:25  2:32  2:18  1:00  1:20  1:15

 14  Uliana Tomarovskaya  32:58  0:35  2:22  3:04  5:01  7:14  9:12  10:35  12:11  13:11  14:57  15:50  16:49  17:45  19:37

 OC München OC München  0:35  1:47  0:42  1:57  2:13  1:58  1:23  1:36  1:00  1:46  0:53  0:59  0:56  1:52

 23:00  25:32  27:11  29:13  30:15  31:41  32:58

 3:23  2:32  1:39  2:02  1:02  1:26  1:17

 15  Tobias Danninger  33:35  0:32  2:07  2:46  4:43  6:32  9:13  10:50  12:25  13:34  15:14  16:25  17:21  18:17  20:01

 OC München OC München  0:32  1:35  0:39  1:57  1:49  2:41  1:37  1:35  1:09  1:40  1:11  0:56  0:56  1:44

 23:07  25:39  27:36  29:36  30:39  32:13  33:35

 3:06  2:32  1:57  2:00  1:03  1:34  1:22

 16  Blandine Ehrl  33:36  0:50  2:40  3:21  5:37  7:37  9:21  10:41  12:18  13:20  15:05  16:02  17:09  18:09  20:03

 OC München OC München  0:50  1:50  0:41  2:16  2:00  1:44  1:20  1:37  1:02  1:45  0:57  1:07  1:00  1:54

 23:51  26:29  27:47  29:47  30:52  32:13  33:36

 3:48  2:38  1:18  2:00  1:05  1:21  1:23

 17  Niina Laakso  34:15  0:44  2:46  3:29  5:34  7:41  9:35  10:59  12:32  13:36  15:23  16:22  17:24  18:23  20:15

 OC München OC München  0:44  2:02  0:43  2:05  2:07  1:54  1:24  1:33  1:04  1:47  0:59  1:02  0:59  1:52

 23:43  26:17  27:39  29:58  31:02  32:46  34:15

 3:28  2:34  1:22  2:19  1:04  1:44  1:29

 18  Hansjörg Kübler  34:59  0:46  2:29  3:10  5:13  7:12  9:04  10:30  12:26  13:40  15:28  16:21  17:19  18:15  20:13

 OC München OC München  0:46  1:43  0:41  2:03  1:59  1:52  1:26  1:56  1:14  1:48  0:53  0:58  0:56  1:58

 23:37  26:16  28:00  30:17  31:22  33:35  34:59

 3:24  2:39  1:44  2:17  1:05  2:13  1:24

 19  Norbert Deixler  35:02  0:33  2:09  2:46  4:36  6:26  8:03  9:23  11:39  12:36  14:19  15:17  16:15  17:08  18:50

 OC München OC München  0:33  1:36  0:37  1:50  1:50  1:37  1:20  2:16  0:57  1:43  0:58  0:58  0:53  1:42

 22:23  24:47  29:33  31:33  32:40  33:59  35:02

 3:33  2:24  4:46  2:00  1:07  1:19  1:03

 20  Anna Enborg  35:50  0:48  2:37  3:29  5:30  7:36  9:28  10:57  13:22  14:27  16:22  17:29  18:34  19:37  21:33

 OC München OC München  0:48  1:49  0:52  2:01  2:06  1:52  1:29  2:25  1:05  1:55  1:07  1:05  1:03  1:56

 25:20  28:08  29:29  31:39  32:45  34:23  35:50

 3:47  2:48  1:21  2:10  1:06  1:38  1:27

 21  Jan Ivansson  36:11  0:43  2:43  3:38  6:08  8:04  10:57  12:26  13:59  15:07  16:49  17:56  18:52  19:49  21:32

 OC München OC München  0:43  2:00  0:55  2:30  1:56  2:53  1:29  1:33  1:08  1:42  1:07  0:56  0:57  1:43

 24:48  27:36  29:21  31:50  33:34  35:14  36:11

 3:16  2:48  1:45  2:29  1:44  1:40  0:57

 22  Dominik Doyscher  37:33  1:13  2:55  3:38  5:51  8:00  9:54  11:17  13:01  14:13  16:09  17:39  18:50  20:12  22:31

 OC München OC München  1:13  1:42  0:43  2:13  2:09  1:54  1:23  1:44  1:12  1:56  1:30  1:11  1:22  2:19

 25:59  28:41  30:37  33:13  34:23  36:35  37:33

 3:28  2:42  1:56  2:36  1:10  2:12  0:58

 23  Veronika Engl  38:21  0:47  2:41  3:22  5:39  7:53  9:53  11:36  13:18  14:20  16:27  17:50  18:58  20:13  22:20

 TSV Natter TSV Natternberg  0:47  1:54  0:41  2:17  2:14  2:00  1:43  1:42  1:02  2:07  1:23  1:08  1:15  2:07

 26:40  29:47  31:27  33:47  34:57  36:57  38:21

 4:20  3:07  1:40  2:20  1:10  2:00  1:24

 24  Roger Ebert  38:36  0:41  2:31  3:17  5:34  7:49  9:54  11:31  13:18  14:27  16:32  17:43  18:51  19:50  22:01

 TSV Jetzen TSV Jetzendorf  0:41  1:50  0:46  2:17  2:15  2:05  1:37  1:47  1:09  2:05  1:11  1:08  0:59  2:11

 25:54  30:22  31:54  34:21  35:26  37:16  38:36

 3:53  4:28  1:32  2:27  1:05  1:50  1:20
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 Pl  Name  Time

 A Bahn  (40)  5.0 km   20 C  (cont.)

 1(145)  2(131)  3(140)  4(130)  5(127)  6(134)  7(135)  8(128)  9(121) 10(138)  11(139) 12(133) 13(141) 14(123)

 15(124) 16(125) 17(136) 18(137) 19(144) 20(129)  F

 25  Helga Wagner  39:58  0:51  3:04  3:55  6:26  8:50  11:09  12:47  14:48  16:07  18:15  19:24  20:35  21:52  24:00

 OC München OC München  0:51  2:13  0:51  2:31  2:24  2:19  1:38  2:01  1:19  2:08  1:09  1:11  1:17  2:08

 28:00  30:59  33:00  35:29  36:48  38:28  39:58

 4:00  2:59  2:01  2:29  1:19  1:40  1:30

 26  Johannes Wechselberger  40:31  0:33  2:16  4:02  6:02  8:03  9:49  11:17  14:01  15:00  17:25  20:25  21:29  22:45  25:14

 OL Kufstei OLK  0:33  1:43  1:46  2:00  2:01  1:46  1:28  2:44  0:59  2:25  3:00  1:04  1:16  2:29

 28:37  31:28  33:09  35:53  37:34  39:22  40:31

 3:23  2:51  1:41  2:44  1:41  1:48  1:09

 27  Uwe Beierlein  40:41  0:35  2:36  3:31  5:53  8:16  10:22  12:07  14:16  15:34  17:51  19:00  20:20  21:28  23:48

 OC München OC München  0:35  2:01  0:55  2:22  2:23  2:06  1:45  2:09  1:18  2:17  1:09  1:20  1:08  2:20

 28:03  31:51  33:35  36:20  37:36  39:18  40:41

 4:15  3:48  1:44  2:45  1:16  1:42  1:23

 28  Margit Pattantyús-Ábrahám  41:00  0:40  2:38  3:27  5:44  7:51  9:47  11:22  15:41  17:01  19:01  20:18  21:25  22:26  24:41

 OC München OC München  0:40  1:58  0:49  2:17  2:07  1:56  1:35  4:19  1:20  2:00  1:17  1:07  1:01  2:15

 28:40  31:34  33:28  36:11  37:24  39:36  41:00  13:40

 3:59  2:54  1:54  2:43  1:13  2:12  1:24  *137

 29  Petra Mairhofer  42:52  0:48  2:47  3:41  6:10  8:30  10:45  12:38  15:25  16:37  18:51  20:17  21:33  22:50  25:09

 OL Kufstei OLK  0:48  1:59  0:54  2:29  2:20  2:15  1:53  2:47  1:12  2:14  1:26  1:16  1:17  2:19

 29:27  33:00  34:46  37:32  38:45  41:13  42:52  22:39

 4:18  3:33  1:46  2:46  1:13  2:28  1:39  *121

 30  Josephine Ebert  43:27  1:00  2:56  3:49  6:43  9:23  11:21  12:58  14:58  16:11  18:23  20:01  21:17  22:20  24:37

 TSV Jetzen TSV Jetzendorf  1:00  1:56  0:53  2:54  2:40  1:58  1:37  2:00  1:13  2:12  1:38  1:16  1:03  2:17

 28:37  31:48  33:29  36:15  37:26  41:54  43:27

 4:00  3:11  1:41  2:46  1:11  4:28  1:33

 31  Olga Manoilova  43:28  1:25  3:47  4:39  6:59  9:43  11:50  13:38  17:02  18:17  20:38  21:47  23:01  24:07  26:27

 OC München OC München  1:25  2:22  0:52  2:20  2:44  2:07  1:48  3:24  1:15  2:21  1:09  1:14  1:06  2:20

 31:42  34:59  36:35  39:10  40:25  42:06  43:28

 5:15  3:17  1:36  2:35  1:15  1:41  1:22

 32  Katrin Schmidt  44:47  2:12  4:41  5:25  8:13  12:28  14:57  16:46  19:11  21:14  23:20  25:08  26:12  27:34  29:27

 Individual Individuals/No Club  2:12  2:29  0:44  2:48  4:15  2:29  1:49  2:25  2:03  2:06  1:48  1:04  1:22  1:53

 33:05  35:53  38:20  40:41  42:05  43:46  44:47

 3:38  2:48  2:27  2:21  1:24  1:41  1:01

 33  Carl-christian Koeppl  45:22  0:32  2:26  3:21  5:53  10:24  12:24  14:01  17:43  19:00  21:13  22:29  23:52  25:07  27:08

 Individual Individuals/No Club  0:32  1:54  0:55  2:32  4:31  2:00  1:37  3:42  1:17  2:13  1:16  1:23  1:15  2:01

 31:31  34:26  36:52  40:16  41:46  43:44  45:22

 4:23  2:55  2:26  3:24  1:30  1:58  1:38

 34  Alexandra Danninger  48:39  0:49  3:09  4:09  8:22  12:07  14:26  16:26  18:40  20:20  22:42  23:57  25:11  26:36  29:22

 OC München OC München  0:49  2:20  1:00  4:13  3:45  2:19  2:00  2:14  1:40  2:22  1:15  1:14  1:25  2:46

 33:44  37:05  39:41  42:59  44:15  47:17  48:39

 4:22  3:21  2:36  3:18  1:16  3:02  1:22

 35  Örjan Silfwergard  50:06  0:56  3:18  4:26  7:29  10:01  12:51  14:55  17:34  19:00  21:37  23:07  24:36  25:53  28:32

 OC München OC München  0:56  2:22  1:08  3:03  2:32  2:50  2:04  2:39  1:26  2:37  1:30  1:29  1:17  2:39

 33:38  39:31  41:44  44:38  46:35  48:34  50:06

 5:06  5:53  2:13  2:54  1:57  1:59  1:32

 36  Martina Kogler  51:24  1:07  3:51  4:49  7:34  10:11  12:40  14:33  18:25  19:54  22:13  23:49  25:06  26:43  29:26

 OL Kufstei OLK  1:07  2:44  0:58  2:45  2:37  2:29  1:53  3:52  1:29  2:19  1:36  1:17  1:37  2:43

 34:01  37:21  41:07  44:06  45:34  49:08  51:24

 4:35  3:20  3:46  2:59  1:28  3:34  2:16

 37  Antonio Vazquez  54:40  1:03  3:09  4:08  7:20  9:58  12:06  13:50  17:44  19:15  21:36  23:43  24:49  26:16  28:27

 OC München OC München  1:03  2:06  0:59  3:12  2:38  2:08  1:44  3:54  1:31  2:21  2:07  1:06  1:27  2:11

 32:52  36:50  46:07  49:57  51:07  53:07  54:40

 4:25  3:58  9:17  3:50  1:10  2:00  1:33

 38  Rainer Stoffel  54:47  3:14  5:16  6:08  8:59  11:47  14:06  15:45  18:33  19:46  22:28  23:46  25:05  26:39  30:46

 Individual Individuals/No Club  3:14  2:02  0:52  2:51  2:48  2:19  1:39  2:48  1:13  2:42  1:18  1:19  1:34  4:07

 35:05  38:39  43:04  45:41  48:13  51:43  54:47

 4:19  3:34  4:25  2:37  2:32  3:30  3:04

 Bastian Danninger  mp  0:40  3:09  3:58  6:22  8:40  13:01  14:29  16:02  17:13  18:59  20:10  -----  21:58  23:47

 OC München OC München  0:40  2:29  0:49  2:24  2:18  4:21  1:28  1:33  1:11  1:46  1:11  1:48  1:49

 27:25  30:10  32:07  34:34  35:36  37:09  38:02

 3:38  2:45  1:57  2:27  1:02  1:33  0:53

 Arne Kübler  mp  1:52  4:08  5:22  8:10  10:17  12:17  14:55  20:23  21:46  -----  -----  -----  24:01  26:03

 Individual Individuals/No Club  1:52  2:16  1:14  2:48  2:07  2:00  2:38  5:28  1:23  2:15  2:02

 30:01  33:46  38:55  41:53  43:22  46:01  49:14

 3:58  3:45  5:09  2:58  1:29  2:39  3:13

 B Bahn  (14)  3.1 km   15 C
 1(145)  2(131)  3(140)  4(130)  5(127)  6(134)  7(135)  8(139)  9(133) 10(141)  11(128) 12(137) 13(126) 14(143)

 15(144)  F

 1  Ariel Narváez  22:23  0:50  2:25  3:00  5:13  7:06  8:49  10:08  15:26  16:19  17:21  18:30  19:30  20:28  21:03
 OC München OC München  0:50  1:35  0:35  2:13  1:53  1:43  1:19  5:18  0:53  1:02  1:09  1:00  0:58  0:35

 21:41  22:23
 0:38  0:42

 2  Josef Eben  23:28  0:59  2:41  3:25  5:48  10:04  11:49  13:21  15:28  16:35  17:39  18:47  20:09  21:14  21:53

 OLV Landsh OLV Landshut  0:59  1:42  0:44  2:23  4:16  1:45  1:32  2:07  1:07  1:04  1:08  1:22  1:05  0:39

 22:38  23:28

 0:45  0:50

 3  Eleanor Arpin  29:14  1:42  4:05  5:05  8:10  12:05  14:30  16:28  18:52  20:25  21:38  23:27  25:15  26:24  27:11

 Individual Individuals/No Club  1:42  2:23  1:00  3:05  3:55  2:25  1:58  2:24  1:33  1:13  1:49  1:48  1:09  0:47

 28:08  29:14

 0:57  1:06

 4  Ilka Rathje-Kübler  32:17  1:17  4:19  5:23  8:37  11:50  14:26  16:29  19:36  21:03  22:38  24:12  26:03  28:49  29:55

 OC München OC München  1:17  3:02  1:04  3:14  3:13  2:36  2:03  3:07  1:27  1:35  1:34  1:51  2:46  1:06

 30:52  32:17

 0:57  1:25

 5  Marijan Mirkovic  33:25  1:00  3:22  4:20  7:31  13:09  16:19  18:20  21:08  22:40  25:19  27:41  29:33  30:37  31:37

 OC München OC München  1:00  2:22  0:58  3:11  5:38  3:10  2:01  2:48  1:32  2:39  2:22  1:52  1:04  1:00

 32:37  33:25  23:54

 1:00  0:48  *121

 6  Werner Glanz  36:11  1:38  6:37  7:37  10:44  14:19  17:12  19:24  23:11  24:51  27:23  29:12  31:32  33:08  33:58

 OLV Landsh OLV Landshut  1:38  4:59  1:00  3:07  3:35  2:53  2:12  3:47  1:40  2:32  1:49  2:20  1:36  0:50

 34:57  36:11

 0:59  1:14
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 Pl  Name  Time

 B Bahn  (14)  3.1 km   15 C  (cont.)

 1(145)  2(131)  3(140)  4(130)  5(127)  6(134)  7(135)  8(139)  9(133) 10(141)  11(128) 12(137) 13(126) 14(143)

 15(144)  F

 7  Cora Kübler  42:22  1:00  3:20  4:10  8:45  13:02  15:28  17:12  19:53  21:23  24:44  31:26  33:01  36:44  37:36

 Individual Individuals/No Club  1:00  2:20  0:50  4:35  4:17  2:26  1:44  2:41  1:30  3:21  6:42  1:35  3:43  0:52

 39:14  42:22

 1:38  3:08

 8  Klári Pattantyús-ábrahám  45:49  1:15  4:40  5:56  9:50  13:47  16:50  20:55  24:13  26:45  28:35  31:16  33:48  40:39  43:08

 Individual Individuals/No Club  1:15  3:25  1:16  3:54  3:57  3:03  4:05  3:18  2:32  1:50  2:41  2:32  6:51  2:29

 44:17  45:49

 1:09  1:32

 9  Thomas Beekenkamp  46:38  4:27  9:05  10:58  15:41  21:07  25:40  28:59  33:30  35:53  38:49  42:10  43:37  44:27  45:00

 Individual Individuals/No Club  4:27  4:38  1:53  4:43  5:26  4:33  3:19  4:31  2:23  2:56  3:21  1:27  0:50  0:33

 45:51  46:38

 0:51  0:47

 10  Olga Andriyanova  52:05  1:52  7:57  8:47  14:20  19:45  23:52  27:06  30:31  32:25  34:40  38:05  40:15  48:18  49:40

 OC München OC München  1:52  6:05  0:50  5:33  5:25  4:07  3:14  3:25  1:54  2:15  3:25  2:10  8:03  1:22

 51:05  52:05

 1:25  1:00

 11  Yiran Zhang  53:32  4:32  9:05  11:02  15:47  21:21  25:38  29:06  33:39  36:00  39:07  42:23  45:58  48:11  49:52

 Individual Individuals/No Club  4:32  4:33  1:57  4:45  5:34  4:17  3:28  4:33  2:21  3:07  3:16  3:35  2:13  1:41

 51:32  53:32

 1:40  2:00

 12  Hana Maksiuta  1:03:11  2:30  6:56  8:40  13:59  21:41  27:26  31:56  36:02  38:45  42:53  46:19  49:44  58:30  1:00:17

 Individual Individuals/No Club  2:30  4:26  1:44  5:19  7:42  5:45  4:30  4:06  2:43  4:08  3:26  3:25  8:46  1:47

 1:02:10  1:03:11

 1:53  1:01

 Otto Madejczyk  mp  3:03  16:55  -----  20:22  24:33  27:42  29:43  34:20  35:49  38:33  42:23  44:27  45:56  46:54

 Individual Individuals/No Club  3:03  13:52  3:27  4:11  3:09  2:01  4:37  1:29  2:44  3:50  2:04  1:29  0:58

 48:28  49:41  15:56

 1:34  1:13  *140

 Ken Giesecke  mp  4:45  13:39  14:38  21:40  49:46  56:36  1:00:56  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----

 Individual Individuals/No Club  4:45  8:54  0:59  7:02  28:06  6:50  4:20

 -----

 Jugend B  (4)  3.1 km   15 C
 1(145)  2(131)  3(140)  4(130)  5(127)  6(134)  7(135)  8(139)  9(133) 10(141)  11(128) 12(137) 13(126) 14(143)

 15(144)  F

 1  Lukas Oechler  28:35  0:38  3:56  4:41  7:22  12:40  14:46  16:34  18:23  19:29  20:26  21:42  23:04  26:18  27:03
 OLV Landsh OLV Landshut  0:38  3:18  0:45  2:41  5:18  2:06  1:48  1:49  1:06  0:57  1:16  1:22  3:14  0:45

 27:47  28:35
 0:44  0:48

 2  Moritz Oechler  32:27  0:40  2:51  3:49  6:58  9:12  11:47  13:45  16:16  17:31  21:02  22:47  24:04  29:13  30:44

 OLV Landsh OLV Landshut  0:40  2:11  0:58  3:09  2:14  2:35  1:58  2:31  1:15  3:31  1:45  1:17  5:09  1:31

 31:30  32:27

 0:46  0:57

 3  James Ebert  37:44  0:58  3:34  5:09  8:53  12:18  15:10  17:18  21:10  22:48  25:03  26:20  28:27  35:02  35:48

 TSV Jetzen TSV Jetzendorf  0:58  2:36  1:35  3:44  3:25  2:52  2:08  3:52  1:38  2:15  1:17  2:07  6:35  0:46

 36:44  37:44

 0:56  1:00

 Tom Giesecke  mp  5:02  13:51  14:51  21:42  50:15  56:54  1:01:41  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----  -----

 Individual Individuals/No Club  5:02  8:49  1:00  6:51  28:33  6:39  4:47

 -----

 Kinder C  (8)  0.8 km   7 C
 1(122)  2(145)  3(132)  4(142)  5(143)  6(126)  7(144)  F

 1  Malte Enborg  7:23  1:09  1:50  2:59  3:41  4:43  5:55  6:30  7:23
 OC München OC München  1:09  0:41  1:09  0:42  1:02  1:12  0:35  0:53

 2  Alexander Kozhevnikov  8:38  1:37  2:18  4:20  4:36  5:28  7:09  7:48  8:38

 OC München OC München  1:37  0:41  2:02  0:16  0:52  1:41  0:39  0:50

 3  Wilma Enborg  8:41  2:01  2:37  3:55  4:28  5:49  6:57  7:35  8:41

 OC München OC München  2:01  0:36  1:18  0:33  1:21  1:08  0:38  1:06

 4  Emma Narváez-Pattantyús  9:20  4:11  4:31  5:16  6:03  6:49  7:41  8:26  9:20

 OC München OC München  4:11  0:20  0:45  0:47  0:46  0:52  0:45  0:54

 5  Nora Ebert  10:02  2:57  3:39  5:01  5:35  6:42  8:08  8:54  10:02

 TSV Jetzen TSV Jetzendorf  2:57  0:42  1:22  0:34  1:07  1:26  0:46  1:08

 6  Lukas Hay  11:53  1:27  2:37  4:54  5:52  7:29  9:16  10:30  11:53

 OC München OC München  1:27  1:10  2:17  0:58  1:37  1:47  1:14  1:23

 7  Hrvoje Mirkovic  14:54  3:28  4:29  6:10  7:39  11:16  12:42  13:21  14:54

 OC München OC München  3:28  1:01  1:41  1:29  3:37  1:26  0:39  1:33

 8  Ignat Voskoboinik  21:52  6:25  8:16  10:58  11:56  13:43  20:21  21:00  21:52

 Individual Individuals/No Club  6:25  1:51  2:42  0:58  1:47  6:38  0:39  0:52


